900240987 12/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedCath Incorporated		106/30/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCG of California, LLC
Street Address:	3401 West End Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2629540	BAKERSFIELD HEART HOSPITAL				
Registration Number:	2294780					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157445558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6157265558

Email: jsuwanski@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Jillian M. Suwanski Address Line 1: 211 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jillian M. Suwanski	
Signature:	/Jillian M. Suwanski/	TRADEMARK

900240987 REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0313

OD & & B OO 3639 AO

Date:	12/11/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=CCG of California-Bakersfield - Assi	gnment of Service Marks_pdf#page2.tif gnment of Service Marks_pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS is made and effective as of June 2012, by and between MEDCATH INCORPORATED, a North Carolina corporation, whose principal business address is 10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Assignor"), and CCG OF CALIFORNIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal business address is 3401 West End Avenue, Suite 310, Nashville, Tennessee 37203 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the service marks set forth in $\underline{\text{Exhibit}}$ $\underline{\text{A}}$ attached hereto (the " $\underline{\text{Marks}}$ "); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the acquisition of all of the membership interests owned by HHBF, Inc., a North Carolina corporation and an affiliate of Assignor ("Seller") in Heart Hospital of BK, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("HHBK"), pursuant to that certain Debt and Equity Purchase Agreement, entered into as of June 30, 2012, by and among Assignee, Seller, MedCath Finance Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, and, for the limited purposes set forth therein, Cardiovascular Care Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and MedCath Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee is desirous of acquiring and using the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof. The rights hereunder are assigned free and clear of all liens.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of Assignee, perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and execute any additional documents which Assignee may require in order to transfer and assign all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, its successors or assigns. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this Assignment and acknowledges that all official documents and communications relating to the Marks will be sent to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors and assigns.

This assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina without regard to any conflicts of law principles and it may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

[Signatures are found on the following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0315

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this assignment on the day and year and effective as of the date set forth above.

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0316 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this assignment on the day and year and effective as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR	Ą	S	S	Ĭ	G	V	()	R	
----------	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	--

MEDCATH INCORPORATED

ASSIGNEE:

CCG OF CALIFORNIA, LLC

Name: Rob Stillwell

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer, and Secretary

-2-

Schedule A

Service Mark Assignment

By and between MedCath Incorporated (Assignor) and CCG of California, LLC (Assignee)

Country	Trademark	Register	Application Number	Filing Date		Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	BAKERSFIELD HEART HOSPITAL	Supplemental	76/333,471	May 2002	9,	2,629,540	October 1, 2002
United States	Miscellaneous Design (Heart Logo)	Principal	75/493,589	May 2 1998	29,	2,294,780	November 23, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 12/11/2012